

## **Tuition and Fees**

2024-2025

Tuition, extended care, and other fees should be paid before the tenth of each month from August to May. Tuition payments must be made directly from a bank account or a credit/debit card on file. A late fee will be added to your unpaid balance on your due date if monies are unavailable in your account at the time of collection. In addition to the fees listed below all NEW students pay a \$25.00 non-refundable application fee at the time of enrollment. Annual pre-payment may be made with a 10% discount per student. For additional information please contact the registrar at the JCA office at 850-494-2477.

Student Fees*	
Registration Fee K1-12 <sup>th</sup> - \$300	
Security Fee - \$200	
Testing Fee K5-12 <sup>th</sup> Grade- \$200	
Technology Fee K5-12 <sup>th</sup> Grade- \$700	

Grade Level	Annual	10 Installments
K1 & K3 5-Day Program	\$4,850.00	\$485.00
VPK	Determined by DCF	Determined by DCF
K4 (11:15-2:30)	\$2250.00	\$225.00
K5 through 5 <sup>th</sup> Grade	\$6850.00	\$6850.00
6 <sup>th</sup> through 12 <sup>th</sup> Grade	\$6850.00	\$6850.00

Early Education & Elementary Extended Care	Fee
2:30-5:30 pm	\$75 Weekly \$250 Monthly

All Fees listed are determined per student. No discount in registration fee will be given for multiple students. After August 1, 2024, these fees are non-refundable. Before this date, the amount available to be refunded will be determined based on the proximity to the beginning of the school year.

One red polo shirt is required for  $K5-8^{th}$  grades for all field trips. In addition, at least one PE Uniform is required for  $4^{th}-8^{th}$  grades.

Rev. 06-18-24